

**Other Suit No. 01 of 2024**  
(CNR No. WBCB01-000158-2024)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,**  
**District Judge, ( WB01273 )**

02

10/04/2024

Today is the date fixed for service return.

As per report of the Process Server as well as the returned postal articles, it appears that service of notice has not been properly served upon the opposite parties.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to serve the notice upon the opposite parties through the process of the Court as well as by Post by filing adequate number of requisites.

Requisites be filed at once.

Fix **13/05/2024** for service return and filing original postal receipts, delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India Post, and appearance of the opposite parties.

*Sd/- S.C. Polle*  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch-Bihar**