

Other Suit No. 01 of 2024
(CNR No. WBCB01-000158-2024)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

03

13/05/2024

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 of the Civil Procedure Code.

Miss. Mouli Sarkar learned counsel appears for Opposite Party No. 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for amendment of the name of the petitioner. Till date, notice of the case has not been served.

Having heard the learned counsels for the contesting parties and having gone through the materials on record, it appears that the amendment sought for is very formal in nature. In the event, the same is allowed, then, the nature of the case would not change or alter. Rather, for efficacious adjudication of the case, the amendment is very much necessary for service of notice to Opposite Party.

Accordingly, the prayer for amendment (I.A. No. 1 of 2024) is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to file amended claim application by the next date.

The petitioner is also directed to file adequate numbers of requisites for service of notice upon Opposite Party No. 1 with the amended claim application in advance.

Fix **22/07/2024** for filing amended application, service return, filing original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India Post, appearance of 1st Opposite Party.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar