

Other Suit No. 01 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCB01-000158-2024)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)**

04

22/07/2024

Today is the date fixed for filing amended application and service return.

Amended application has been filed and the same be kept in the record.

The original postal receipts and delivery status reports indicate that notice was served upon the opposite party No.1. The report submitted by the Process Server further confirms the service of notice upon the aforesaid party. Let the same be kept on record.

Accordingly, notice of the present case has been served upon Opposition Party No. 1.

Despite repeated calls, none appears for Opposite Party No.1.

No step is taken by Opposite Party No.1.

Accordingly, necessary order to the above effect will be passed on the date fixed below.

Fix **12/09/2024** for passing necessary order.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**