

Other Suit No. 01 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

05

12/09/2024

Today is the date fixed for passing necessary order.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs is present.

It appears that the case has been fixed for passing order in the light of observation made by this court in the last order in respect of service of notice upon the defendant No1.

Perused the case record including all sorts of documents relating to service of notice available there of.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Defendant No 1 is found absent on call. None appears for him.

Considering the above aspects and nature of the case, the present suit will proceed ex parte against defendant No 1.

Fix **16/12/2024** for filing W/S by the Defendant No - 2.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**