

Other Suit No. 01 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

07

20/02/2025

Today is the date fixed for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs has submitted that the case record of Misc.(Probate) case No. 22/2008 along with the record of Misc.(J) No. 04/20216 is very much necessary for hearing. He also submits that in this regard, prayer is already made to call for the aforesaid case records in the plaint of the present case.

Heard.

Considering the above aspects, it is felt that for proper adjudication of the instant case, perusal of the above mentioned records is very much necessary.

Accordingly, the hearing is adjourned.

Call for the records of Misc. (Probate) case No. 22/2008 and Misc.(J) No. 04/2016 from the court of Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Cooch Behar.

Fix **30/04/2025** for T.C.R and ex parte hearing.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**