

Other Suit No. 01 of 2024

**Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang,
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00757)**

08

30/04/2025

Today is the date fixed for ex parte hearing.

The plaintiffs file hazira.

Learned P.O is on leave.

The records of Misc. (Probate) case No. 22/2008 and Misc.
(J) No. 04/2026 are yet to receive from the court of Ld. Civil Judge
(Sr. Div.), Cooch Behar.

Issue reminder.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **21/07/2025** for T.C.R and ex parte hearing.

**Sd/- Rajesh Tamang
District Judge in charge,
Cooch Behar**