

Other Suit (Will) No. 01 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

10

13/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for T.C.R and ex parte hearing.

Trial court records are received. Learned counsel is present

However, let the case be transferred to the court of learned
Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar for disposal.

Fix **20/09/2025** for appearance before the transferee court.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**